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FRIDAY, MAECH t>, 1908.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1908.-

NORTH.
The Right Hon. The LORI> JUSTICK-CLHRK; and

The Hon. Lord GUTHRIE.
Inverness,—Monday, 23rd March, at 10.30 o'clock.
Aberdeen.—Tuesday, 24th March, at 10.30 o'clock.
Perth,—Wednesday, 25th March, at 10.30 o'clock.
Dundee,—Tuesday, 31st March, at 10.30 o'clock.

A. M. ANDEUSON, Esq.,
A dvocate-Depute.

ALEXANDER RAE, Esq., Clerk.

SOUTH. '

The Right Hon. The Lord KINNEAR and
The Hon. LORD SALVESEN.

Jedburgh,—Saturday, 21st March, at 10.30 o'clock.
Dumfries,—Thursday, 26th March,at 10.30 o'clock.
Ayr,—Friday, 27th March, at 10.30 o'clock.

T. 13. MOI.-ISOST, Esq..K.C.,
A dvocate- Depu te.

GEORGE A. SLIGHT, Esq., Clerk.

WEST.

The Right Hon. Lord P K A R S O N and
The Hon. Lord ARDWALL.

Inverardy,—Saturday, 28th March,at 10.30 o'clock.
Stirling,—Monday, 30th March, at 10.30 o'clock.
Glasgo^v,—Thursday, 7th May, at 10.30 o'clock.

WILLIAM THOMSON. Esq..
Advocate-Depute.

Messrs. GEORGK A. SLIGHT and
ALEX AN OK 11 RAE, Clerks.

FOREIGN OFFICE. February 1, 1908.

The King has been graciously pleased to
appoint—
Ernest "Bristow. Esq , to be His Majesty's Vice-

Consul at Tangier.

FOREIGN OFFICE, February 21, 1908.

The King has been graciously pleased to
appoint—

Joseph M'Keand Addison, Esq., to be an Acting
Second Secretary in His Majesty's Diplomatic
Service.

FOREIGN OFFICE, February 22, 1908.

The Kiug has been pleased to approve of—
Sefior Don Buenaventura G. Seoane as Consul-

General of Peru at Hong Kong, with Consular
jurisdiction in the British Colonies in Asia;

Monsieur Theodore Ledoulx as Consul of France
for the Island of Malta;

Monsieur Maximilien de Meek as Consul of
Russia at Newcastle-ou-Tyne; and

Senhor Alvaro cle Magathaes as Consul of Brazil
at Manchester.

DOWNING STREET, March 2, 1908.

The King has been pleased, by Letters Patent
dated the 13th January 1908, passed under the


